
Training on Hospital Based Reporting by Satellite Hospitals as a part of AGE Surveillance in Nepal
List of Participants

S.N. Name Organization Email ID Contact No. Remarks
1 Dr Angelsh Neupane Alka Hospital deny.peace@gmail.com 9851199541
2 Ms Sabina Rajthala Alka Hospital rajthala.sabina@gmail.com 9818354514
3 Mr Sharan Maharjan Alka Hospital saran_mhrzn@yahoo.com 9843654561
4 Dr Raju Ram Shrestha Anandaban Hospital regup_killer@yahoo.com 9802721951
5 Mr Kanchha Shrestha Anandaban Hospital kanchatkm@hotmail.co.uk 9841685067
6 Mr Kapil Dev Neupane Anandaban Hospital kapildneupane@gmail.com 9801187000
7 Dr Ram Krishna Baral APF Hospital verily123@hotmail.com 9851042188
8 Dr Sameer Maskey APF Hospital maske_contro1@yahoo.com 9841909656
9 Insp Dr Apurba Shrestha APF Hospital shresthaapurba@gmail.com 9845682596

10 Insp Dr Santosh Bajagain APF Hospital insomniac1054@gmail.com 9851199027
11 Ganga Shrestha B&B Hospital sthaganga5@gmail.com 9860599788
12 Mr Puranjan Thapa B&B Hospital puranjan_thapa@yahoo.com 9849088386
13 Mr Krishna Govinda Prajapati B&B Hospital prajapati_kgp@yahoo.com 9851095236
14 Mr Bikash Regmi B&B Hospital bikashregmi269@gmail.com 9841494120
15 Mr Bigenda Maharjan B&B Hospital maharjan.bzen@gmail.com 9860172384
16 Mr Prem Sujakhu Bhaktapur Cancer Hospital 9841430560
17 Dr Sunil Shrestha Bhaktapur Cancer Hospital dearsunil1@hotmail.com 9849875520
18 Mr Avinash Karna Bhaktapur Cancer Hospital karn.avinash@gmail.com 9801005373
19 Dr Poma Thapa Bhaktapur Hospital poma.thapa@gmail.com 9841708452
20 Dr Leesa Gauchan Bhaktapur Hospital leesagauchan@gmail.com 9843021776
21 Ms Radhika Karanjit Bhaktapur Hospital karanjitradhika2015@gmail.com 9841399386
22 Dr Bibek Mishra Bhaktapur Hospital lovefromrabi.bm@gmail.com 9851195255
23 Mr Sameer Kumar Jha Bharosa Hospital drsamjha@gmail.com 9852056109
24 Ms Barsha Dahal Bharosa Hospital varsha.dahal24@gmail.com 9819361912
25 Ms Goma Ale Magar Bharosa Hospital magargoma2046@gmail.com 9841876541
26 Dr Kedar Pd Century Bir Hospital centuyp@yahoo.com 9851151955
27 Dr Nischal Ghimire Bir Hospital lostghimire96@gmail.com 9851145773
28 Ms Pramila Dewan Bir Hospital pramila_dewan@yahoo.com 9841330263
29 Ms Bandana Thapa Bir Hospital bandana939@yahoo.com 9841309274
30 Mr Kuber Thapa Bir Hospital 984153659
31 Mr Devi Prasad Lamichhane Bir Hospital deviprasadlamichhane@gmail.com 9841279973
32 Associate Prof. Roshani Tuitui Bir Hospital roshanituitui@gmail.com 9841431679
33 Ms Nirmala Tiwari Blue Cross Hospital nirmala.tiwari@bluecross.com.np 9841227532



34 Ms Nisha Malla Blue Cross Hospital nisha.malla@bluecross.com.np 9841300978
35 Mr Pokhari Psd. Dhakal Blue Cross Hospital ppdhakal123@gmail.com 9851084408
36 Dr Anish Mali Blue Cross Hospital anish.me@gmail.com 9846151866
37 Dr Prayantra Kumar Goit BP Smiriti Hospital prayant_goit@yahoo.com 9841710355
38 Mr Dhun Kumari Pandey BP Smiriti Hospital 9841686152
39 Mr Prabin Shah BP Smiriti Hospital prabinshah.ps@gmail.com 9851167271
40 Mr Suraj Gautam Chirayu National Hospital surajgautam446@gmail.com 9841660792
41 Dr Shrijan Kharel Chirayu National Hospital shrijankharel@gmail.com 9841928961

42 Mr Sampurna  Adhikari Chirayu National Hospital
sampurna830@gmail.com /
chiraynationalhospital@gmail.com 9801138226

43 Mr Sudip Dahal Civil Service Hospital sudipdahal786@gmail.com 9851078971
44 Mr Deepak Chand Civil Service Hospital nawadeep40@gmail.com 9842523134
45 Ms Sapana Pokhrel Civil Service Hospital sapana_ps@yahoo.com 9851138566
46 Ms Narmada Thakali Civil Service Hospital narmadakarkithk@gmail.com 9841234526
47 Dr Puja Sinha Civil Service Hospital drpujasinha89@gmail.com 9860157522
48 Ms Maya Younjan Lama Dirghayu Hospital yonjan.maya@gmail.com 9843727125
49 Ms Gita Bhandari Dirghayu Hospital 9841722761
50 Mr Ashis Sharma Dirghayu Hospital aashishsharma.as.as@gmail.com 9849150249
51 Mr Dhruba Kumar Adhikari DPHO, Kathmandu dhrubakumaradhikari@gmail.com 9841800569
52 Ms Rupa Budhathoki DPHO, Kathmandu budhathoki.rupa@gmail.com 9849649618
53 Mr Shankar Poudel DPHO, Lalitpur shankarpoudel210@gmail.com 9846105089 Facilitator
54 Mr Jhalak Sharma Paudel DPHO, Lalitpur jhalaksharmapaudel@gmail.com 9841904865
55 Ms Rabina Ganesh Dr Iwamura Hospital rvna140@gmail.com 9860116367
56 Ms Rina Prajapati Dr Iwamura Hospital rinaprajpt@gmail.com 9843332220
57 Ms Manita Bajrcharya Dr Iwamura Hospital manitabkt9@gmail.com 9860106632
58 Mr Shambhu Kumar Mahato EDCD shambhumahato1@yahoo.com 9801069912
59 Ms Yam Kala Pokharel Everest Hospita amibasyal.yb@gmail.com 9841213767
60 Ms Bashu Ghimire Everest Hospita everesthospital@gmail.com 9851152287
61 Mr Nagendra Chaudhary Ganeshman Hospital nagendrabro@yahoo.com 9808273249
62 Ms Sunita Ghimire Ganeshman Hospital 9841001438
63 Ms Sumitra Ghimire Global Hospital sumitraghimire75@gmail.com 9849787887
64 Dr Agaya S. Thapa Grande International Hospital drajaythapa@gmail.com 9813853060
65 Mr Dil Bahadur Saru Grande International Hospital saru_668@yahoo.com 9851144676
66 Mr Tribhuwan Kumar Singh Grande International Hospital me_tusingh@yahoo.com 9841957239
67 Ms Deepa Shrestha Green City Hospital deepsth14@gmail.com 9841907071
68 Ms Sulochana Bastola Green City Hospital sulochana.bastola@outlook.com 9843182169
69 Dr Nima Sherpa Green City Hospital sherpaneema03@gmail.com 9808824232



70 Ms Anu Khadka HAMS Hospital khadkaanu21@gmail.com 9855025526
71 Ms Smita Basnet HAMS Hospital basnyatsamee@gmail.com 9841242565
72 Ms Bijayata Shrestha HAMS Hospital bijeta_shrestha@hotmail.com 9841468822
73 Mr Dev Narayan Yadav Himal Hospital hrchimal@hotmail.com 9841549904
74 Dr Smrity Rajkarnikar Himal Hospital rsmrity22@gmail.com 9818074484
75 Ms Sumitra Rana Himal Hospital hrchimal@hotmail.com 9849051659
76 Ms Gayatri Karki Himal Hospital karkigayatri@gmail.com 9841213656
77 Mr Bijaya Sharma Human Orgain Transplant Center bijayasharma031@gmail.com 9841081249
78 Ms Shreetu Prajapati Human Orgain Transplant Center shreetuprajapati@gmail.com 9841791426
79 Dr Navnit Yadav Human Orgain Transplant Center yadavnavnee@gmail.com 9860905518

80 Mr Sudarshan Pandey International Friendly Children Hospital su4darshan99@gmail.com
9851059316 /
9841973023

81 Dr Sapana Tamang International Friendly Children Hospital lonely_pn@hotmail.com 9808784796
82 Dr Sundar Neupane Ishan Children & Women Hospital sundar8946@gmail.com 9840241666
83 Ms Sandhya Biswas Ishan Children & Women Hospital sandhya.vis@gmail.com 9843065881
84 Ms Gitanjali Shrestha Ishan Children & Women Hospital gitu_shrestha2001@yahoo.com 9803749735
85 Ms Raveena Maharjan Kathmandu Hospital raveenapiya@gmail.com 9843166553
86 Dr Rashi Tamrakar Kathmandu Hospital rashirose@hotmail.com 9841248913
87 Ms Rozina Shrestha Kathmandu Hospital rozna2015@gmail.com 9851112107
88 Mr krishna Sundar Basnyat Kathmandu Hospital 9851004105
89 Dr Sachin Khadka Kathmandu Model Hospital sachin_khadka18@hotmail.com 9840051772
90 Ms Basudha Shrestha Kathmandu Model Hospital basudha111@hotmail.com 9851030594
91 Dr Happy Shrestha Kathmandu Model Hospital drhappyshrestha@gmail.com 9841376403
92 Dr Prativa Basnet Kist Hospital basnetprativa@gmail.com 9841575780
93 Ms Tulasa Dahal Kist Hospital tulasadahal37@gmail.com 9841587976
94 Ms Poonam Mandal Kist Hospital poonammandal70@gmail.com 9851192986
95 Ms Sadhana Dahal KMC Hospital mssadhanadahal.ktm@gmail.com 9849166236
96 Ms Priyamvada Acharya KMC Hospital priyamvada1372@gmail.com 9843594493
97 Dr Bijaya Kumar Yadav Korea Nepal Friendship Hospital drbjyadusanshi@gmail.com 9851127129
98 Ms Samikshya Thapa KC Korea Nepal Friendship Hospital samikshyassn@gmail.com 9841869780
99 Ms Bishnu Laxmi Joshi Korea Nepal Friendship Hospital 9840058077

100 Ms Bhabana Shrestha Madhyapur Hosptial shresthabhawana@yahoo.com 9849179963
101 Mr Ram Krishna Raut Madhyapur Hosptial 9849440650
102 Dr Yogendra Bishanbhe Manmohan Memorial College & Teaching Hospital yogieeb@gmail.com 9860058086
103 Dr Mecklina Shrestha Manmohan Memorial College & Teaching Hospital sthmecklina@gmail.com 9860581228
104 Dr Amit Jain Manmohan Memorial College & Teaching Hospital joinme2amit@gmail.com 9841216553



105 Mr Sheshkant Poudyal Manmohan Memorial Community Hospital
mmchcls@gmail.com /
poudyalsk@gmail.com 9851181588

106 Ms Sarita Jamarkattel Manmohan Memorial Community Hospital sanu_jk10@yahoo.com 9849068614
107 Ms Nirmala Budathoki Manmohan Memorial Community Hospital niru2017@gmail.com 9860020819
108 Mr Ram Raj Upadhaya Medicare Hospital 9741094856
109 Mr Ram Prasad Wagle Medicare Hospital 9851158151
110 Mr Yuki Man Gurung Medicare Hospital corrosiveprototype@gmail.com 9818752013
111 Mr Arjun Giri Megha Hospital 9865763504
112 Mr Resham Acharya Megha Hospital reshamacharya10@gmail.com 9849658382
113 Ms Shanti Shakya Megha Hospital shanti4552@yahoo.com 9808572372
114 Mr Rajan Sah Midat Hospital sahrajan44@gmail.com 9860218284
115 Ms Prabha Maharjan Midat Hospital maharjanprabha09@yahoo.com 9849121179
116 Mr Sabin Shakya Midat Hospital friendsms011@gmail.com 9841499530
117 Mr Shankar Hari Acharya MoHA shankarhariacharya@gmail.com 9841509763 Facilitator
118 Ms Yogita KC Nagarik Community Teaching Hospital yogithashrestha@gmail.com 9860931110
119 Dr Sumita Cholekho Nagarik Community Teaching Hospital cholekhosumi@yahoo.com 9843270241
120 Mr Prameshanand Choudhary Nagarik Community Teaching Hospital pramanand1964@gmail.com 9841633877
121 Dr Prem Shahi National Trauma Centre sudhan.shahi11@gmail.com 9804455455
122 Mr Siddhartha Dhungana National Trauma Centre siddharthadhungana@gmail.com 9851201704
123 Uma Kumari Rijal National Trauma Centre umakumaririjal@gmail.com 9841332510
124 Dr Bharat Amatya National Trauma Centre amatyab@yahoo.com 9851065376
125 Dr Satya N. Suwal Nepal Army Institute of Health Sciences sn_suwal@yahoo.com 9841257682
126 Prof Madhusudan Shrestha Nepal Army Institute of Health Sciences 9843590545
127 Dr Deepesh KC Nepal Medical College Teaching Hospital kc.deepesh346@gmail.com 9841335004
128 Ms Bimala Khanal Nepal Medical College Teaching Hospital mrs@nmcth.edu 9860832903
129 Mr Sanjaya  Acharya Nepal Medical College Teaching Hospital sanjayacharya.cds@gmail.com 9841316423
130 Ms Sita Tripathi Nepal Orthopeadic Hospital seeta22@hotmail.com 9841052799
131 Mr Sitaram Dangal Nepal Orthopeadic Hospital gositadan@yahoo.com 9843051260
132 Mr Pawan Kumar Cheetri Nepal Orthopeadic Hospital chhetripawankumar@gmail.com 9841265592
133 Dr Chhanda Budhakothi Nepal Police Hospital chhanda06@hotmail.com 9849392623
134 Mr Binod Chapagain Nepal Police Hospital bpchapagain@yahoo.com 9840348477
135 Mr Bishnu Maya Basnet Nepal Police Hospital bishnubasnet93@yahoo.com 9841480743
136 Ms Sangita Basnet Nobel Hospital me.sangita93@gmail.com 9801403833
137 Ms Merina Shrestha Nobel Hospital merina.stha94@gmail.com 9818290302
138 Ms Pramila Bajimaya Nobel Hospital pramilabajimaya@yahoo.com 9843195685
139 Ms Anju Dangol Norvic International Hospital anjudangol@gmail.com 9841575895
140 Ms Srijana Maharjan Norvic International Hospital sylph1maharjan@gmail.com 9841738190



141 Dr Bisharad A Thapalia Norvic International Hospital bisharad@hotmail.com 9841339401
142 Dr Pragati Thapa Norvic International Hospital dr.pragati.thapa@gmail.com 9841584899
143 Ms Nisha Rijal NPHL nisharijal1@gmail.com 9849122161 Facilitator
144 Ms Mokshyada Baral OM Hospital mokshyada@yahoo.com 9841502371
145 Ms Deepika Dali OM Hospital deepinanu@gmail.com 9849265327
146 Ms Kunita Pokharel OM Hospital 9841862630
147 Dr Piyush Rajbhandari PAHS piyushrajbhandari@pahs.edu.np 9802718020 Facilitator
148 Dr Ashis Shrestha PAHS ashisshrestha@pahs.edu.np 9851081846 Facilitator
149 Dr Yagya Raj Pokharel PAHS yagyapokharel@pahs.edu.np 9851147121 Facilitator
150 Dr Sumana  Bajracharya PAHS Facilitator
151 Dr Sushma Dhakal Patan Hospital dhakalsushma_453@gmail.com 9849122491
152 Mr Aswin K.C. Patan Hospital aswinkc_khatri@yahoo.com 9841237913
153 Mr Bikram Kharel Patan Hospital biswaskharel2005@yahoo.com 9849055179
154 Ms Sachita Sanjel People's Dental College & General Hospital sajelsachita.93@gmail.com 9843833080
155 Ms Laxmi Khadka People's Dental College & General Hospital 9861341074
156 Dr Suresh Maharjan People's Dental College & General Hospital maharjansure@gmail.com 9851223439
157 Ms Renuka Katuwal People's Dental College & General Hospital katuwalsandhya3@gmail.com 98626794971
158 Dr Nijana Tamrakar Phect Nepal/Kirtipur Hospital niji_tam@hotmail.com 9841300615
159 Mr Sanjeet Pandit Phect Nepal/Kirtipur Hospital sanjitpandit@gmail.com 9841662447
160 Ms Rabina Munakarmi Phect Nepal/Kirtipur Hospital rabs.m2@yahoo.com 9841813042
161 Ms Sweta Maharjan Phect Nepal/Kirtipur Hospital sweta.mhs17@gmail.com 9843772762
162 Mr K.D. Maharjan Phect-Nepal kdmaharjan9@gmail.com 9841239739
163 Ms Aliza Shakya Sahid Memorial Hospital alizashakya001@gmail.com 9843516015
164 Dr Jorina Basnet Sahid Memorial Hospital geniusstar_01@yahoo.com 9851220103
165 Ms Susma Gurung Sahid Memorial Hospital gurung369susma@gmail.com 9840076914
166 Ms Shreejana Mahat Sahid Memorial Hospital shreejanamahat17@gmail.com 9851179250
167 Ms Rita Joshi Sarvanga Hospital ritajoshi24@gmail.com 9860855670
168 Ms Sunita Thapa Shankarapur Hospital snainee2015@gmail.com 9803907567
169 Mr Suresh Prajapati Shankarapur Hospital shrelab@gmail.com 9841752484
170 Mr Shayam Krishna Shrestha Shankarapur Hospital reshyam99@gmail.com 9841715870
171 Maj. Dr Sabita Bhatta Shree Birendra Hospital bhattasabita@gmail.com 9841307205
172 Maj. Dr Alina Singh Shree Birendra Hospital alinasingh2000@gmail.com 9841283740
173 Dr Suman Gurung Shree Birendra Hospital kathmandu38@gmail.com 9860910359
174 Mr Govinda Hari KC Shree Birendra Hospital gsus2008@gmail.com 9841361550
175 Mr Saroj Pandey Shree Birendra Hospital sarojsoj@hotmail.com 9851070461
176 Mr Hari Bahadur Khadka Shree Birendra Hospital arealan1@hotmail.com 9841637105
177 Mr Yubaraj Subedi Shree Birendra Hospital nirvarsubedi@gmail.com 9849987139



178 Mr Ram Kumar Pant Shree Birendra Hospital rakup12@gmail.com 9841264686
179 Dr Suhana Shrestha Shree Birendra Hospital its.suhana7@hotmail.com 9841289044
180 Dr Kumar Roka Shree Birendra Hospital kumarroka22@gmail.com 9841216553
181 Dr Ramesh Raj Bist Shree Birendra Hospital bistdr.rameshraj@yahoo.com 9851068456
182 Dr Srijana Thapa Shree Birendra Hospital scatty.sheila@yahoo.com 9841148295
183 Dr Smriti Baidya Shree Birendra Hospital smritiibaidya@gmail.com 9860072243
184 Mr Bishnu Khadka Shree Birendra Hospital 2onubkhadka@gmail.com 9841413352
185 Dr Sulav Shrestha Shree Birendra Hospital sulav148@yahoo.com 9849381241
186 Capt Dr Brikshya Gurung Thapa Shree Birendra Hospital briks6012@gmail.com 9810137660
187 Dr Ajeet Bikram Thapa Shree Birendra Hospital ajeet.thapa1@gmail.com 9869052162
188 Ms Swekchha Karki Shree Birendra Hospital swekchhakarki@gmail.com 9846146338
189 Dr Rinku Joshi Shree Birendra Hospital drrinkujoshi@gmail.com 9841226399
190 Ms Grishma Shrestha Shree Birendra Hospital grishma98@gmail.com 9841665215
191 Lt Col Dr Indu KC Shree Birendra Hospital drindukc@gmail.com 9813430877
192 Ms Sukriti Maharjan Shree Birendra Hospital sukritinains@gmail.com 9849634209
193 Mr Sunil Chalise Shree Birendra Hospital revoic60@yahoo.com 984179154
194 Ms Sushma Itani Shree Birendra Hospital sushmaitani7@gmail.com 9841632229
195 Dr Nabeen Phuyal Shree Birendra Hospital naveen.phuyal@gmail.com 985120232 Facilitator
196 Dr Bikal Shrestha Shree Birendra Hospital Facilitator
197 Dr Parag Karki Shree Birendra Hospital dr.parag.kark_md@gmail.com 9841534348
198 Dr Drishti Shah Shree Birendra Hospital dristi54@yahoo.com 9808535739
199 Dr Pratima Sharma Star Hospital sharmapratima2@gmail.com 9843070393
200 MRD Sushma Giri Star Hospital 9810101013
201 Mr Saroj Khanal Star Hospital sarojkhanal128@gmail.com 9841534150
202 Dr Ajaya Neupane Stupa Community Hospital ajaya_neupane@hotmail.com 9849222637
203 Mr Binod Kumar Ray Stupa Community Hospital binod2005pictur@gmail.com 9841627627
204 Ms Rina  Syangbo Stupa Community Hospital 9843235338
205 Mr Parmananda Bhandari Sukraraj Tropical and Infectious Disease Hospital parmananda_bhandari@yahoo.com 9841590283
206 Mr Hum Bahadur Thapa Sukraraj Tropical and Infectious Disease Hospital hbthapa61@gmail.com 9841709244
207 Ms Sudha Thakur Sukraraj Tropical and Infectious Disease Hospital jhasudha331@gmail.com 9842824948
208 Ms Satya Devi Thapa Sumeru Hospital satyadevithapa@gmail.com 9869018534
209 Ms Srijana Khanal Sumeru Hospital srinakhanl@gmail.com 9851220590
210 Mr Sunit Maharjan Sumeru Hospital sunit@sumeruhospital.org.np 9801203035
211 Dr Manish Prasad Gupta Summit Hosptial maneesgupta5@gmail.com 9841583950
212 Mr Ram Shankar Sah Summit Hosptial ramshankarsah79@gmail.com 9845232215
213 Mr Sarad Ghimire Summit Hosptial sharadghimire@gmail.com 9846655499
214 Ms Kopila Shrestha TU-Teaching Hospital kopilap@hotmail.com 9841221413



215 Ms Tulasi Pandey TU-Teaching Hospital pandey.tulasi@yahoo.com 9841378886
216 Mr Hari Prasad Kattel TU-Teaching Hospital kattelhari@hotmail.com 9841267340
217 Dr Tirtha Man Shrestha TU-Teaching Hospital tirtha_48@yahoo.com 9851017345
218 Mr Kumar KC TU-Teaching Hospital tuthdirector@iom.edu.np 9841327359
219 Prof Dr Pradip Vaidya TU-Teaching Hospital praidya@yahoo.com 9851041119
220 Mr Rajan Choudhary Vayodha Hospital razon.sonu677@gmail.com 9844423202
221 Mr Nabindra Shrestha Vayodha Hospital sht2013nabin@gmail.com 9802019575
222 Mr Birendra Kumar Mahato Vayodha Hospital mahatobiru1@gmail.com 9849099933


